PT.B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

REVISED SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATION OF VARIOUS MEDICAL COURSES TO BE
CONDUCTED DURING THE YEAR 2016-17.

ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS:-

Sr. Name of Course/Exam Last Date of submission of Examination forms Exam

No. without late fee with late fees with late fees schedule

Prescribed exam fees Rs. Rs. 1000/- Rs. 2000/-
5000/-

1 MDS 15.02.2016 15.03.2016 15.04.2016 May, 2016

2 MD/MS/M.Ch/DM 15.03.2016 15.04.2016 16.05.2016 June, 2016
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. 3000/- | Late fee Rs. 1000/- Late fee Rs. 2000/-

3 M.Pharma 1% year 15.01.2016 15.02.2016 15.03.2016 April,.2016

4 M.Pharmacy 2" year 15.01.2016 15.02.2016 15.03.2016 --

5 M. Physiotherapy 1st & 2nd Year 10.04.2016 10.05.2016 10.06.2016 July, 2016

6 M.Sc. Nursing 1™ & 2™ year 30.04.2016 30.05.2016 30.06.2016 August, 2016
M.Phill in Clinical Psychology & 30-06-2016 29-07-2016 31-08-2016 September, 2016
M.Phill in Psychiatric Social Work

7 st nd
1" & 2" year
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. 2500/- | Late fees Rs. 500/- Late fees Rs. 1000/-

8 PG Diploma 15.03.2016 15.04.2016 16.05.2016 June, 2016

9 BAMS 1" 2" € 3" year/Prof 15.03.2016 15.04.2016 16.05.2016 June, 2016
(new/old syllabus)

10 MBBS 1* Prof. 15.03.2016 16.04.2016 16.05.2016 July, 2016

1 BDS 2™ 3 & 4th Year 20.04.2016 20.05.2016 20.06.2016 July, 2016

12 BDS 1% Year 30.04.2016 30.05.2016 30.06.2016 August,.2016

13 MBBS Final Prof Part Il 10.08.2016 09-09-2016 10-10-2016 November, 2016

14 MBBS Final Prof Part I 20-09-2016 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 December, 2016

15 BHMS 1%, 2" 3" & 4™ Prof 20-09-2016 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 December, 2016

16 BAMS 4" year 20-09-2016 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 December, 2016

17 MBBS 2™ Prof 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 20.12.2016 January,2017
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. 2000/- | Late fees Rs. 500/- Late fees Rs. 1000/-

18 B.Pharma 1% 2" 3™ & 4™ year 05.01.2016 05.02.2016 04.03.2016 April,.2016

19 D.Pharma (Ayur.) 1" & 2™ Year 15.03.2016 15.04.2016 16.05.2016 June, 2016

20 B.Physiotherapy 1%, 2", 3" & 4" 10.04.2016 10.05.2016 10.06.2016 July, 2016
Year

21 B.Sc. Nursing 1%, 2™, 3 & 47 30.04.2016 30.05.2016 30.06.2016 August,.2016
Year

22 Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 1" & 2™ 30.04.2016 30.05.2016 30.06.2016 August,.2016
Year

23 Bachelor in Prosthetics & Orthotics 30.06.2016 30.07.2016 30.08.2016 September, 2016

1, 2%, 3 & 4" B.Sc. In Med.
Tech. (0.T) 1%2™ & 3", B.Sc. In
Optometry 1%, 2™,3" B.Sc. In Med.
Lab.Tech 1%, 2" & 3™ vyear,,B.Sc
in Radiotherapy,,B.Sc Radiology &
Imaging Technology & B.Sc in
Perfusion Technology 1% 2™ & 3"
Yr.




SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS :-

Sr. Name of Course/Exam Last Date for submission of Exams Forms Exam schedule
No. without late fee with late fee with late Fees
Prescribed Exam fees
Rs. 5000/ Rs. 1000/- | Rs. 2000/-
1. | MD/MS/M.Ch/DM 30.06.2016 30.07.2016 31.08.2016 September, 2016
2 | MDS 15.07.2016 16.08.2016 15.09.2016 October, 2016
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. Late fees Rs. Late fees Rs.
3000/- 1000/- 2000/-
3 | M.Pharma 1% year 15.07.2016 16.08.2016 15.09.2016 October, 2016
4 M.Pharmacy 2™ year 20.06.2016 20.07.2016 19.08.2016 -
5 | M.Sc. Nursing 1% & 2™ Yoar 10.08.2016 09-09-2016 10-10-2016 November,2016
6 | M Physiotherapy 1% & 2 ear 15-09-2016 14-10-2016 15.11.2016 December, 2016
7 | M.Phill in Clinical Psychology & M.Phill in 30.12.2016 31.01.2017 28.02.2017 March, 2017
Psychiatric Social Work 1" & 2" year
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. Late fees Rs. Late fees Rs.
2500/- 500/- 1000/-
8 PG Diploma 30.06.2016 30.07.2016 31.08.2016 September, 2016
9 MBBS 1* Prof. 30.06.2016 30.07.2016 31.08.2016 September, 2016
10 BDS 1% 2" 3" & 4th Year 10.08.2016 09-09-2016 10-10-2016 November,2016
11 | BAMS 1% 2™ 3%year/Prof 20-09-2016 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 December, 2016
(new/old syllabus)
12 MBBS Final Prof Part 1T 30.11.2016 30.12.2016 31.01.2017 February, 2017
13 MBBS Final Prof Part I 30.12.2016 31.01.2017 28.02.2017 March, 2017
14 MBBS 2™° Prof 20.01.2017 20.02.2017 20.03.2017 April,.2017
15 | BHMS 12" 3" & 4™ Prof 20.02.2017 20.03.2017 20.04.2017 May,.2017
16 BAMS 4" year 15.03.2017 14.04.2017 15.05.2017 June, 2017
Name of Course/Exam Prescribed fee Rs. Late fees Rs. Late fees Rs.
2000/- 500/- 1000/-
17 | B.Pharma 1% 2" 3 & 4" year 05.07.2016 05.08.2016 05.09.2016 October, 2016
18 Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing 1™ & 2" Year 10.08.2016 09-09-2016 10-10-2016 November,2016
19 | B.Sc. Nursing 1™ 2™, 3™ & 4™ Year 10.08.2016 09-09-2016 10-10-2016 November,2016
20 | B.Physiotherapy 1%, 2™, 3" & 4" Yr. 15-09-2016 14-10-2016 15.11.2016 December,2016
21 D.Pharma (Ayur.) 1" & 2" Year 20-09-2016 20-10-2016 18.11.2016 December,2016
22 Bachelor in Prosthetics & Orthotics 1%,2™, 30.12.2016 31.01.2017 28.02.2017 March, 2017

3" & 4™ B.Sc. In Med. Tech. (O.T) 1"2™ &
3" | B.Sc. In Optometry 1%,2",3" B.Sc. In
Med. Lab.Tech. (1st, 2nd and 3rd year),B.Sc
in Radiotherapy,,B.Sc Radiology & Imaging
Technology & B.Sc in Perfusion
Technology 1" 2™ & 3" yr.

Note:-

1. In case of late admission, or late submission of exam forms due to late declaration of results or fault of the candidate(s), no late
fee shall be charged within 25 days from the date of declaration of result(s) of the candidate concerned. Thereafter, late fee will

be charged as per schedule.

2. In the event of any of the above schedule last dates for submission of exam form without or with late fee being holiday (s)

declared holiday(s), the next working day will be deemed to be the last date as the case may be.

3. Practical examination will be held after the theory examination in all courses except B.Sc Nursing/Post Basic B.Sc Nursing &

M.Sc Nursing.

4. The date of commencement of exams will be uploaded on the University & PGIMS websites & the information in this regard will

also be sent to the Principals of all concerned Colleges.

5. All the Principals of the Colleges are requested to issue necessary directions to the students to regularly check both the websites

(University & PGIMS ) for various exam schedules and other relevant information pertaining to the exams.

Dated :-20™ November, 2015

Sd/-

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




